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FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
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PART - A

?Forl - a

Answer any three questions. 15 marks each.

oJo$mddra dlad: dddrigri w{olr. den 15 erodri$b.

Ql) What is Financial Management? Explain the objectives of Financial
Management.

deoaoiD odrdd aodded:? deoao$ Odrddo$ wdedrlgd:* &doxr.

Q2) Explain the sources of finance.

deoraRrd droe,trl$nb. AdO,Rr.
c"

Q3) a) Haripriya borrowed a 3 year loan of Rs.1,00,000 @ 10% from his

employer. Haripriya has to make payments to her employer loan at the

end of 3'd year. Calculate the annual instalments and prepare loan

Amortisation schedule.

Q.{ote : PVAnnuity factor @ l0% for 1 to 3 years 2.531)

PT.O.



D230t30613 ,; M-455
dogo$ Do?Jrdd) ab,ncb ddrd epderi de. 10, dod sJeri dra.
1,00,000 xoe;d{ dd4 drEoedood ddei:goeos. dogo$qb d}Jocb
ddrd uodrdo dnoderi xoe.:ddrn amd8- drodz3eaohd D&Fd
doebrl9d:n dod: baobo. *$6 xioe; darod d€o$ab, doJnor.

(d&d dpe.:, erod de.lo { 1 ood 3 ddrd* 2.s31)

b) A company offers 12Yo rate of interest per annum on its deposits of
Rs. 12,000. Find out the effective rate of interest if the compounding is
done

a) Yearly

b) Halfyearlyand

c) Quarterly

dro. 12,000 dedsdo$ abeeJ dodCIcdr il"&Fd 6e. t2 oe ae ddddbd
AndOd. z33ia^reo$$n * d$Adod dodr baobo.

c)) aro&Fd

E) erfrraa&rd a$e

Rr) d,^,dn,qJd
-gJ

c) Assuming a I0 o/o discount rate, compute the present value of Rs. 1 1,000,

Rs. 9,000, Rs.15,000 and Rs.7,000 received at the end of one to four
years.

(PVDF @ lo%for I to 4 years are 0.909 ,0.826,0.7srand 0.6g3)

ineadd de.10 aocb qroa&, dra. 11,000, dro. 9,000, d.o.15,000 $d]
drD. 7,000 rls drgd dPe.:rdd1 z.odood &s+ ddsrlsddri ejdd

oaEO.

(de.10 d 4d dPe,:, ioecdd I ood 4 ddrrigddri 0.909,0.826,
0.75r & 0.683)
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Qa) The following are the details of three companies of X Ltd., Y Ltd. and ZLtd.

X Ltd. Y Ltd. ZLtd.

No. of units sold

Selling price per unit (Rs.)

Variable cost per unit (Rs.)

Fixed cost (Rs.)

L0YoInterest (Rs.)

Preference Dividend (Rs. )

No. of equity shares

(Rs, 10 each)

Tax rate

No. of preference share

(Rs. 100 each)

60,000

40

25

4,00,000

1,00,000

50,000

20,000

40%

5,000 1,500

10,000

50

35

70,000

30,000

15,000

10,000

40%

10,000

30,000

r20

60

lo,oo,ooo

3,00,000

1,00,000

40,000

40%

Calculate in the case of each company.

a) Operating leverage

b) Financial leverage

c) Combined leverage

d) Earningper share

e) Return on capital employed

M-455
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x, Y d$6 z $,racb oo$ard dodOii$ addrl$b dgdodogd.

M-455

dro[Jad ob0[,trrJ$b

$oooo^ldd de o$Do[trri (dra.)

aJc3cnrbd d* ge otuO€^fri (dn.

:Sd d€,1$b (dra.)

10 x z^:Q (d".)

sq@ Eecbrtst enqood (do.)

xodrod, decbilg BoeJ,

(de deori do. 10)

dori dd

udrao ded:iig XoS,

(5ie deorl do. 100)

60,000

40

25

4,00,000

1,00,000

50,000

20,000

40%

5,000

10,000

50

35

70,000

30,000

15,000

30,000

t20

60

10,00,000

3,00,000

1,00,000

dt d$nd$ilsjdb4 de dodOrl e3{ ao*.

o)

a3)

,x)

a)

$)

aoo$rdoa Sdo

deoao&d idn

e"ug ndn

4i.9 deorl doaadd

e;odaog d:eOd gi8de.:
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Q5) Following is the Balance sheet of SAHAJA Ltd for the year 3 1 .3.201 8.

Liabilities Rs. Assets Rs.

Equity share capital

8% Pref. Share capital

General reserve

Profit & loss a/c

5oZ Debentures

Syndry creditors

Billspayable

2,50,000

1,50,000

20,000

20,000

1,00,000

28,000

12,000

Land & Building

Machinery

Furniture

Stock

Debtors

Cash

Preliminary exps

3,00,000

1,45,000

10,000

90,000

21,000

10,000

4,000

5,80,000 5,80,000

Other information:

1) Total sales Rs. 6,00,0A0:25Yo of which is made on credit.

2) Gross profit & netprofit for the year ended amounted to Rs.1,20,000
and Rs.40,000 respectively.

3) Operating expenses Rs. 60,000

You are required to calculate

a) Gross profit

b) Net Profit ratio

c) Stock turnover ratio

d) Debtorturnover ratio

e) Debt equity ratio

0 Capital gearingratio

g) Proprietory ratio

M-455
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idag &d)tudddd uraiaaaqO d€o3t 31.3.2018 d* erodrrtoodod dl

dSndoBd.

.add dob.9:

l) s"ug drooa[3 do. 6,00,000 de] de. 25 dq xoerd doddel dodenAd.

2) ddrd Age) cD# d)q e*9 cDqJ -gd)a'on do. 1,20,000 d)6 do.

40,000 und{d.

3) aooJrrdud d€r1$ do. 60,000

dr d$ndd)d$$* dod:bGocoo.

o)

E)

,1)

a)

d{)

oa')

d)

C acr p=ro{*b" vww

0# cn$ 4idlaeo

Iddr sddrd ajdoeo

il$Cd$ erddrd ddneo

a3:eo-dnOedd. ddoeo

uodaso$-z,roOd ddmeo

g3arozqorlsJ er:rdSJ

xodmd, ded: uodaas

8% udrao ded:atodaa$

;codrod, 0oeist

cDqJ dlq d{ and

5% xoe,: dgfi9c

d0rf$r

aod8dzieaod d:oG

2,50,000

1,50,000

20,000

20,000

1,00,000

28,000

12,000

6Jotu d>dl dqd

o$odge dddeoilS)

ae dodddeodsb

dd$

c$sdrl9r

dild)

asodoatd d?3r1$b__) . ?J

3,00,000

1,45,000

10,000

90,000

21,000

10,000

4,000

5,80,000 5,80,000

aiDOddd d.aineo
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PART - B

**,

Answer any 2 questions. 10 marks each.

o3odooddo odd {d*deri w{o:.r. dero 10 erodrlsjo.

Q6) Sathya Co. needs Rs. 40,00,000 for the installation of an additional plant. The

additional plant will yield an annual EBIT of Rs. 6,20,000. The company, to

marimise the earning per share, wishes to frame the following financial plan.

a) Issuing equity shares Rs. 36,00,000 and raising debt Rs. 4,00,000

b) Issuing equity shares Rs. 24,00,000 and raising debt of Rs.16,00,000

c) Issuing equity shares Rs. 16,00,000 and raising debt of Rs.24,00,000

The face value of a share is Rs.100. Borrowing can be made at the following

interest rates.

upto Rs. 4,00,000 @ 8%

over Rs. 4,00,000 to Rs. 20,00,000 @ 12%

over Rs. 20,00,000 @ 1'6%

Assuming a taxrate of 30%. Determine the trPS of the different financial

plans.

id, dodOri e^locb dEdO qddd$* B&deo dra. 40,00,000 rlsl)

srld'Addd. dqdo qddd D".hFd dJa. 6,20,000 rl$ zuQ aario dOri

doJr nomdd&:abo eecdr{d. dodoo$ d.9 deod rleEc$$4 dtpd
ielAafl, dsdod deotald oSoeasdo$$d :rqda:rd-

a) do. 36,00,000 119$4 xadod, ded:r1$ dlne-:d abE d". 4"00,000

119$4 aoe.:dgfi * dr,oe;d.

4
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s) d.ra. 24,00,000 119$4 xodod, ded:rl$ drosd

ri$$. xoe,:ddd$ droe-:d.
d.

3)) dn. 16,00,000 rls$4 rooduod' de6r19 d:.oe-:d urr4 d". 24,00'000

?'td$4 xoe;dgfit$ droe-:d.

ded:rl* $)sD dej d,o. 100 erRcbdd. merddl .dsnd eJqc$ ddrlse]

ddoS:ud:c>.

dr?. 4,00,000 d ddri de. 8

do. 4,00,000 ood 20,00,000 dS ddri de' 12

dJa. 20,00,000 S*od AreOdd de. 16 dorl ddd$4 de. 30 aod: Q"AA'

DAd dcoairr o3oeaidzl$ dg ded: iounddo$$d dod:bGoocO'

Q7) Fromthe followingbalance sheets, compute Trend Percentage using 201'3 as

the base Year.

\

M-455
ufrE d". 16,00,000

15,00,000

7,50,000

10,00,000

15,00,000

5,00,000

2,00,000

9,00,000

4,00,000

12,50,000

7,50,000

20,00,000

12,50,000

12,50,000

4,00,000

13,00,000

3,00,000

10,00,000

5,00,000

15,00,000

10,00,000

10,00,000

5,00,000

12,50,000

2,50,000

Share capital

Reserves

Creditors

Building

Machinery

Debtors

Stock

Cash at Bank
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eii dsnd er:r-asoro?,%o dndrlgod dedoaaad> drQdSn 2013 de noe.rdd:o

ere"d ddrdooon dorlCl dod> baoclo.

er -? -? t? o{r
C^JC^Jl.,,f lw 2013 20t4 2A$

ded: e,:oduo$

&oe ie-:r

derlSr

dtgdrl9t
e^J

o$odge dddeorlic

abCrl9r

rlz{tr

zro^ctdqd)d drlc:

10,oo,ooo

5,00,000

15,00,000

10,00,000

1o,00,ooo

5,00,000

12,50,000

2,50,000

12,5o,ooo

7,50,000

20,00,000

12,50,000

12,50,000

4,00,000

13,oo,ooo

3,00,000

15,oo,ooo

7,50,000

10,00,000

15,00,000

5,00,000

2,00,000

9,00,000

4,00,000

Q8) Fromthe following, prepare common size B/S.

3r.12.2016 3r.12.2017

Share capital

Reserves

Secured Loans

Unsecured Loan

Sundry Creditors

Land & Building

Plant & Machinery

Stock

Debtors

Cash at Bank

16,oo,o0o

2,00,000

60,000

40,000

1,00,000

8,oo,ooo

6,00,000

3,00,000

2,00,000

1.00.000

20,00,000

2,00,000

80,000

20,000

2,00,000

10,00,000

8,00,000

3,5o,ooo

3,00,000

s0.000
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ESnd 9e4i1eod xodod,

1.

m9 et6ad dgdo$dro do3oo*-
M-455

Q9) Wrlte note on

a) Bills ofExchange

b) Trade credit

c) Commercial PaPers

u3{rd z^ldooro.

a) a0d:o$ d:oartd:

s) a"daod e,'Dqo

ft) aordal, dg,risi)

3t.r2.20173t.r2.2016

20,00,000

2,00,000

80,000

20,000

2,00,000

10,00,000

8,00,000

3,50,000

3,00,000

50,000

16,00,000

2,00,000

60,000

40,000

1,00,000

8,00,000

6,00,000

3,00,000

2,00,000

1,00,000

dedr uodaas

0Qds

dddoir xoe.:rl$:

erepgido$ ;osrlq;lr

dedsb

dotu d:dl dqd

.Bdd d>dl oi:odgedddeoilst

iddc

c$tdilC)
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PART. C
eJorl - ,x

Answer all the questions. 3 marks each.

ae4 gidnrlqri erugo,l.r deD 3 erodil$b.

Q|O)Wite a note on ROE and ROI.

ROE dldl ROI ud r^3{rd s;dosro.

QI l)Whati s Pro fi tabi lity rati o

eneoJoao$d ddroeo aodded>.

Ql2)State the tools of financial analysis.

deo6o:rd ageddo$ not'drlgd:o g9$.

QL3)Carculate the simple interest on Rs.10,000 @g%p.a. for 2years.

dro.- 10,000 dd do&rd de. 8 dod, add ddrrleri e:rbd idg ueoirdb,
dodrbGogoo. a ct

Q[4)Inter firm and Intra firm comparison.

etodd Xo{ ab$ erodod Soio$ doeOd.

ooo

D230t30613
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